PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER: WEST GODAVARI Present : Sri C.V.Renuka., M.SC., B.Ed.,
Rc.No.77/C2/2018

                                                                               Dated:    -09 -2018.
Sub: 
NMMS – November 2016 – furnish the school details of Nov – 2016 selected Candidates for Continuation of Scholarship – Certain particulars called for – Reg.
Ref: 1) 1. Rc.No.3/E2-2/APOSS/2018 Dated ,05-09-2018 of the Director of Govt Examinations, AP Hyderabad.

--X--


All the Deputy Educational Officers in the District are informed that the Director of Government Examinations A.P. Vijayawada, in the reference cited, has requested to obtain and furnish the particulars of NMMS Selected candidate pertaining to November 2016 from the concerned Head Master whether the said candidates are continuing their studies in the same school or joined in other schools. If so to furnish the name of the new school to their office immediately to submit the same to MHRD New Delhi for continuation of their scholarships. 

In view of the above, all the Deputy Educational Officers are herby instructed to furnish the information immediately so as to submit the Director of government Examinations in the proforma mentioned here under.
	SL.NO
	NAME OF THE MANDAL
	NAME OF THE SELECTED CANDIDATES
	NMMS NOV-2016 SELECTED SCHOOL NAME
	PRESENT STUDYING SCHOOL NAME
	ROLL NUMBER

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6



Further, the Dy.E.Os in the Districted are instructed to best personal attention and submit the above information through hi format on or before 10.09.2018. without fail.
To                                                                                                                        Sd/ C.V.Renuka
All the Deputy Educational Officers.
          District Educational Officer
                                                                                                                          West Godavari Eluru 

                                                      //t.c.f.b.o//

                                                                Superintendent 
